
Budget at  
a glance

Striking a balance
Investing in the 

present, preparing 
for the future

$71bn $6bn

$350m

$328m$223m

ori

$451m$863.6m

$120m

$300m

$3.56bn$4.9bn

$116m

$100m

$200m$275m

$1.2bn

$619m

$327m$403m

$238m

$160m

$1.3bn

$1bn
Flood & cyclone 

recovery package 
includes:

$2.57bn
Cost of living 
support package 
includes:

Operating balance before gains and losses Government gross debt to GDP in
advanced economies   

 
Source: The Treasury
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% of GDP$ billions Debt-to-GDP ratio

Year ending 30 June

$ billions (LHS) % of GDP (RHS)

ForecastActual

Average de cits of 
3.6 per cent of GDP 

Average de cits of
2.6 per cent of GDP 

 

Source: The Treasury and International Monetary Fund (IMF) 
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What we earn vs what we spend
Core Crown revenue and expenditure forecast 2024

DEFICIT
forecast in

2023/24

$7.6bn
SURPLUS
forecast in

2025/26

$0.6bn
GDP GROWTH

on average
over the next

5 years

2.46%
NET CORE CROWN DEBT 

% of GDP forecast
2023/24

Social security & welfare, NZ 
Superannuation

Healthcare

Other expenses inc. law 
& order, defence

Education

Transport & communications

Finance costs

Individual’s tax

GST

Corporate tax

Other indirect tax

Other direct income tax

Other revenue

*includes top-down operating expense adjustment of -3.7bn

$60.7bn

$29.6bn

$21.5bn

$3.0bn

$7.9bn

$9.1n

$134.5bn
Revenue
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Individual tax

GST

Corporate Tax

Other income

Other indirect tax

Indirect revenue

$44.6bn

$28.5bn

$28.7bn

$19.4bn

$5.2bn

$7.5bn

$137bn*
Expenditure

22%


